GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1870
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.7.2017

Allocation of Coal

1870. SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA :
Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state :

(a) whether different types of coal are allotted by the Government to various coal using sectors in the country;

(b) if so, the details of type of coal allotted to Hindustan Zinc Limited, Zawar mines; and
(c) the quantum of coal allotted to Hindustan Zinc Limited during the last three years and the current year along with the revenue earned therefrom?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, POWER, NEW AND
RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES

( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL )

(a) : Coal is broadly classified into coking coal & non-coking coal, with each type having various specification. While coking coal is generally used in steel industries, non-coking coal is generally used for heating and process requirement of other industries. For grant of coal linkages to the non-regulated sector and regulated sector of the economy, policies dated
15.02.2016 and 22.05.2017 respectively have been issued.

(b) & (c) : Fuel Supply Agreement signed between South Eastern Coalfields Ltd. and Hindustan Zinc Limited is for G10-G12 grades of Coal. The year-wise coal quantity supplied and revenue earned are as given in the table below:

Year Quantity Revenue earned from the
(In ‘000 Tonnes) | quantity Sold (Rs. Crore)

2014-15 256.01 24.32

2015-16 435.81 41.40

2016-17 11.75 1.14

2017-18 NIL NIL
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